## ORDINANCE NO. <u>47-8</u> ⊂ CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN <u>Leonend Studios</u> ON THE 6th DAY OF <u>October</u>, 1980.

> AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING CHARLES P. BROWN AS A MEMBER OF THE PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO, TO FILL THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF KENNETH DUBIS.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. Charles P. Brown is hereby appointed to membership on the Personnel Appeals Board for the City of Centerville, Ohio, to fill the unexpired term of Kenneth Dubis.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this <u>the day of</u>	Catabar	_, 1980.
	10	
	Allas	
le server se	Mayor of the City of Centervil	le, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 47-50, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>Getalance</u>, 1980.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney